

THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES

Creating - better India

भारत स्काउट्स एवं गाइड्स

बेहतर भारत के निर्माण की ओर

Southern Regional Headquarters दक्षिणी क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय Society Registration No. S462 of 1950-1951

President

DR. ANIL KUMAR JAIN, M.P (RAJYA SABHA) डॉ. अनिल कुमार जैन, सं।सद (राज्यसभा)

Chief National Commissioner

DR. K.K. KHANDELWAL, I. A.S (RETD.) डॉ. के. के. खंडेलवाल, भा. प्र. से. (से. नि.)

BSG/RHQ/A-21/17/2023-24

Date 28-04-2023

To,
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
Southern Region.

Sub: - Regional Level Yoga Fest - 2023 for Southern Region .

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, Southern Regional Headquarters!

We are glad to inform you that as per the schedule of the event 2023-24, Regional Level Yoga Fest – 2023 will be organized to celebrate the International day of Yoga-2023 at Railway Chalukya Institute, South Western Railway from 19th June to 23rd June 2023.

The details of the event are as under:-

Name of the Event		Regional Level Yoga Fest – 2023
Theme	:	"Shared Future: Youth in Democracy and Governance and Health, Wellbeing"
Venue	:	Railway Chalukya Institute , Gadag Road, Hubballi(South Western Railway)
Date	:	19-23 June 2023
Date of Reporting	1	19th June 2023 (Morning).
Date of Departure		23rd June 2023 After Lunch
How to Reach	:	Railway Station Hubballi many trains are available to reach Hubballi Railway station .The Venue is about 1 KM from Gate No-2 (Opposite to Railway Hospital)
Scout Guide Welfare Fund	:	Each participant (Scouts/Guides/Rovers & Rangers and Adults) will contribute @ Rs. 2000/- per head being Scout Guide Welfare Fund at the time of registration
Who can attend		Senior Scouts, Senior Guides, Rovers, Rangers and Unit Leader may
Financial Assistance	;	National Headquarters will reimburse travel subsidy maximum @ Rs. 550/- per head or actual whichever Is less on production of train/Bus ticket. Participants of Railway State are requested to utilize Railway Pass. Note: Travelling Expenses of participants will be reimbursed on receipt of Grant in Aid from the Govt. of India. The escorting unit leader may be instructed to submit his or her Bank details (Account Number, Name of The Bank, IFSC Code & Branch Code) to the leader of the event along with the T. E. Bill (Kindly refer NHQ circular no 64/2022 dated 12/04/2022)
Quota	:	10 from each State
What to Bring	1	: Individual Kit – Usual camp kits, 2 Sets of Correct & Complete uniform as per APRO Part-II & III, Yoga Mat (compulsory), Track Suite or

		comfortable dress for yoga. Usual Camp Kits: Plate, Glass, Mug, Spoon, Mosquito net, bedding personal medicines, Materials for Yoga Exhibition and Awareness March/Rally, Costumes for Skit, Play act and Cultural Programme etc
Documents	:	A copy of Aaadhar card , Bank details and BSG UID no
Last Date of Registration		Participant list will be recommended by the State. It will be reached at .South Regional Headquarters through mail adsr@bsgindia.org on or before 28 th May 2023.

We request you to please select the right and deserving candidates for this event to make this event a grand success.

Thanking you,

Yours in Guiding

KUMUD MEHRA

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, SOUTHERN REGION

Copy to -:

- 1. The Director of BSG, NHQ, Delhi.
- 2. The Jt. Directors Programme & Training, NHQ, Delhi.
- 3. The Dy. Directors BP & GP, NHQ, Delhi.
- ·4. The Office Bearers of Southern Region.
- 5. The SOCs of Southern Region for follow up.